503058196 11/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3104798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARREL W. EWING	02/06/2007
BRIAN AUCLAIR	02/06/2007
MARK BIGLER	02/08/2007
JAMES P. MASKALY	02/06/2007
ANDREW J. CLEVELAND	02/06/2007
DENNIS W. MCGLUMPHY	02/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SERVER TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	1040 SANDHILL DRIVE	
City:	RENO	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89521	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14218570
Application Number:	14273358

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)291-2400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032912300

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL R. HENSON

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 1247
Address Line 2: PATENT - SEA

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089344-8005.US6.US7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE WILLIE
SIGNATURE:	/JulieWillie/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2014

503058196 PATENT REEL: 034154 FRAME: 0925

Total Attachments: 7 source=09930780_Assignment#page1.tif source=09930780_Assignment#page2.tif source=09930780_Assignment#page3.tif source=09930780_Assignment#page4.tif source=09930780_Assignment#page5.tif source=09930780_Assignment#page6.tif source=09930780_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 034154 FRAME: 0926 JDW::mje 02/05/07 7273-70199-01 Assignment for 7273-70199-01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Carrel W. Ewing, of city of Reno, State of Nevada, and Brian Auclair, of city of Reno, Nevada, Mark Bigler, of city of Eugene, State of Oregon, Andrew J. Cleveland, of city of Reno, State of Nevada, Dennis W. McGlumphy, city of Reno, State of Nevada, and James P. Maskaly, of city of Sparks, State of Nevada, have invented a certain invention, entitled VERTICAL-MOUNT ELECTRICAL POWER DISTRIBUTION PLUGSTRIP, for which U.S. Patent Application No. 09/930,780 was filed 8/15/2001; and

WHEREAS, Server Technology, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 1040 Sandhill Drive, Reno, Nevada 89521, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Carrel W. Ewing, Brian Auclair, Mark Bigler, Andrew J. Cleveland, Dennis W. McGlumphy, and James P. Maskaly hereby sell, assign and transfer to Server Technology, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Server Technology, Inc., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

Assignment - Page 1 of 7

PATENT REEL: 034154 FRAME: 0927 JDW::mjc 02/05/07 7273-70199-01 Assignment for 7273-70199-01

by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Server Technology, Inc., or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Server Technology, Inc., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

We hereby grant the law firm of Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, the power to insert on this

Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with
all applicable legal requirements, including the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark

Office, for submitting and recording this document.

James P. Maskaly

At Komo | Wad (City and State)

on this lo day of February, 2007

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF Value) ss.

This L day of Left 1, 2007, before me personally came the above-named James P. Maskaly, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth

therein.

[SEAL]

AMBER L. RILEY-BOSTER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. NO. 06-104500-2 MY APPT. EXPIRES MAR. 23, 2010

Notary Public For My commission expires:

Assignment - Page 2 of 7

JDW::mjc 02/05/07 7273-70199-01 Assignment for 7273-70199-01 Carrel 1 day of Kebran STATE OF NEVADA SS. COUNTY OF Washoe This Le day of February, 2007, before me personally came the above-named Carrel W. Ewing, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein. AMBER L. RILEY-BOSTER Notary Public For Nevada NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My commission expires: APPT. No. 06-104500-2 MY APPT EXPIRES MAR. 23, 2010

At City and State) on this Le day of L. Liblian, 2007.
STATE OF NEVADA) ss. COUNTY OF Washe)
This <u>O</u> day of <u>Te Ducy</u> , 2007, before me personally came the above-named Brian Auclair, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

AMBER L. RILEY-BOSTER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
APPT. No. 06-104500-2
MY APPT. EXPIRES MAR. 23, 2010

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
APPT. No. 06-104500-2
My commission expires:

At Eugene Ore (City and State on this 8 day of Feb.	<u>901</u> ,000	7.	Mark Bigler	<u> </u>
STATE OF OPEGON COUNTY OF Lane	·)	SS.		

This 8 day of 10, 2007, before me personally came the above-named Mark Bigler, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

OFFICIAL SEAL
PATRICIA L WILLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 407433
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 12, 2010

Notary Public For News Oregon of My commission expires: 9-12-2010

JDW::mjc 02/05/07 7273-70199-01 Assignment for 7273-	70199-01
	andrew leveland
ρ	Andrew J. Cleyeland
At Keno, DV	/
(City and State)	
on this le day of February, 2007.	
STATE OF OREGON) ss.	
COUNTY OF Washer) ss.	
This day of Filland, ,2	2007, before me personally came the above-named egoing instrument in my presence, and who
Allinew J. Cleveland, who executed the se	ame of his own free will for the purposes set forth
	and of the own from the same of the
therein.	4
AMBER L. RILEY-BOSTER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 06-104569-2 MY APPT. EXPIRES MAR. 29, 2010	Notary Public For Oregon My commission expires:

JDW::mjc 02/05/07 7273-70199-01 Assignment for 7273-70199-01

At Remo All

Dennis W. McGlumphy

At Kero III

on this Q day of Febru

_, 2007.

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF Was her

SS.

This day of Louis, 2007, before me personally came the above-named Dennis W. McGlumphy, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

AMBER L. RILEY-BOSTER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
APPT. No. 06-104500-2
MY APPT. EXPIRES MAR. 23, 2010

Notary Public For Nevada My commission expires:

[SEAL]

Assignment - Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 034154 FRAME: 0933

RECORDED: 11/12/2014